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RECOMMENDATION TO NAESB WGQ EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Minor Correction / Clarification
Requester:

Williston Basin Interstate Pipeline
Request No.:
MC11027







1.  RECOMMENDED ACTION:
EFFECT OF EC VOTE TO ACCEPT RECOMMENDED ACTION:

	
	Accept as requested
	X
	Change to Existing Practice

	X
	Accept as modified below
	
	Status Quo

	
	Decline
	
	


2.  TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT/MAINTENANCE

	Per Request:
	Per Recommendation:

	
	Initiation
	
	Initiation

	X
	Modification
	
	Modification

	
	Interpretation
	
	Interpretation

	
	Withdrawal
	
	Withdrawal

	
	
	X
	Correction

	
	Principle (x.1.z)
	
	Principle (x.1.z)

	
	Definition (x.2.z)
	
	Definition (x.2.z)

	
	Business Practice Standard (x.3.z)
	
	Business Practice Standard (x.3.z)

	
	Document (x.4.z)
	
	Document (x.4.z)

	
	Data Element (x.4.z)
	
	Data Element (x.4.z)

	X
	Code Value (x.4.z)
	X
	Code Value (x.4.z)

	
	X12 Implementation Guide
	X
	X12 Implementation Guide

	
	Business Process Documentation
	
	Business Process Documentation


3.  RECOMMENDATION

SUMMARY:


Minor Correction (Errata to WGQ Version 2.0) to correct the capitolization error in the following locations:\
· NAESB WGQ Standard No. 4.3.29 in both places in the Quadrant Electronic Delievery Mechanism Standards Manual and in Booklet 1 of 2

· NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.16 – System-Wide Notices:

· correct the Sample Paper, 

· correct the code value for data element Notice Type

· corresponding correction in the Sample ASCX12 Transaction

STANDARDS LANGUAGE:
Correct NAESB WGQ Standard No. 4.3.29:

4.3.29 The Notice Type or Notice Type Abbreviation that should appear in the "Notice Type" column in NAESB WGQ Standard No. 4.3.28 should be:

	Notice Type
	Notice Type Abbreviation

	Capacity Constraint
	Constraint

	Capacity Discount
	Cap Disc

	Capacity Release
	Cap Rel

	Cash Out 
	Cash Out

	Computer System Status
	Computer Stat

	Curtailment
	Curtail

	Customer Services Update
	Cust Srvc

	Force Majeure
	Force Maj

	Gas Quality
	Gas Qual

	Imbalance Trading
	Imbal Trd

	Intraday Bump
	Bump

	Location Change
	Loc Chg

	Maintenance
	Maint

	Operational Alert
	Oper Alert

	Operational fFlow oOrder
	OFO

	Other
	Other

	Over-Under Performance
	Ovr-Undr Perf

	Phone List
	Phone

	Pipeline Conditions 
	Pipe Cond

	Planned Service Outage
	Plnd Outage

	Press Release or Company News 
	News

	PTR Percentage
	PTR

	Rates and Charges
	Rates – Chgs

	Scheduling Alert 
	Sched Alert

	Storage
	Storage

	TSP Capacity Offering
	TSP Cap Offer

	Weather Alert
	Weather


Note:
A TSP defined Notice Type Abbreviation may be used to communicate additional clarity as more fully explained in NAESB WGQ Standard Nos. 5.3.70 and 5.3.71.  

BUSINESS PROCESS DOCUMENTATION (for addition, modification or deletion of business process documentation language)

Document Name and No.:
System-Wide Notices

NAESB WGQ Standard No.5.4.16
	Language:  Sample Paper

	Correct the Notice Type from “Scheduled Maintenance” to “Maintenance”

	Correct the Status from “New” to “Initiate”


CODE VALUES LOG (for addition, modification or deletion of code values)

Document Name and No.:
System-Wide Notices

NAESB WGQ Standard No.5.4.16
Data Element:

Notice Type
	Code Value Description
	Code Value Definition
	Code Value

	Operational fFlow oOrder
	[no definition necessary]
	OFO


TECHNICAL CHANGE LOG (all instructions to accomplish the recommendation)

Document Name and No.:
System-Wide Notices

NAESB WGQ Standard No.5.4.16
	Description of Change: Sample ASCX12 Transaction

	Modify the areas highlighted below to correct the MIT segment and add an MSG segment

	ST*864*000000002 

BMG*00*MNT0374

DTM*007*****RTS*19960601080000‑19960630075900

DTM*145*****DTS*19960501120000

N1*SJ**1*808344672 

REF*QV*N

REF*ME*5

MIT*2*1MIT*1
MSG*MAINT
MSG*ABC PIPELINE WILL BE PERFORMING SCHEDULED MAINTENANCE ON

MSG*COMPRESSOR STATION 38 DURING THE MONTH OF JUNE.  NO 

MSG*INTERRUPTIBLE CAPACITY WILL BE AVAILABLE ON ANY PATHS 

MSG*RUNNING THROUGH COMPRESSOR STATION 38 DURING THE 

MSG*PERIOD FROM JUNE 1, 1996 TO JUNE 30, 1996.

SE*1415*000000002 




4.  SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION
a.  Description of Request:

In WGQ Standard 4.3.29 in Version 2.0, Notice Type is spelled “Operational flow order” as is the Code Value Description in Standard 5.4.16.  Both the “f” and the “o” should be capitalized.  The changes also need to be made in the QEDM manual, Booklet 1 of 1 for data element Reduction Reason in Scheduled Quantity (NAESB WGQ Standard.
b.  Description of Recommendation:

Information Requirements / Technical Subcommittee
See minutes for the following Joint Information Requirements / Technical Subcommittees meetings:

· September 20-21, 2011
Motion:
Adopt the proposed correction to Version 2.0 as identified in MC11027 as set forth in Attachment 1 to the meeting minutes of September 20-21, 2011.

	Vote
	
	
	
	Balanced
	Balanced
	Balanced

	
	For
	Against
	Total
	For
	Against
	Total

	End Users
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	0.00
	0

	LDCs
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	0.00
	0

	Pipelines
	7
	0
	7
	2.00
	0.00
	2

	Producers
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	0.00
	0

	Services
	1
	0
	1
	1.00
	0.00
	1

	
	8
	0
	8
	3.00
	0.00
	3


Motion Passes
3
4
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